

L

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)...../2016

(CRLMP No(s). 1898/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/09/2015  
in CRR No. 2459/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

RITU AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Savita Devi,Adv.

Ms. Mamata Rani,Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has  
circulated a letter seeking an adjournment on account of  
personal difficulty.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Madhu Bala)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

Court Master